price, approximately $45 million for acquisition costs in the periods presented, and $8 million for debt acquisition costs. A change of
 1/8 percent in the interest rate would result in a change in interest expense and net income of $817,206 and $696,257, before and
after tax, respectively, on an annual basis.

Interest expense is calculated on the pro forma outstanding variable and fixed rate debt, using historical rates over the period,
including amortization of debt acquisition costs and unused credit facility fees. Actual interest rates will differ, the effect of which
could be material.

M. Adjustment to record an income tax benefit from the individual pro forma adjustments based on the tax effects of statutory rates
relative to the jurisdictions in which the income and deductions would be realized.

N. Adjustment to the number of shares used to compute earnings per share for the issuance of 10.5 million shares to purchase Ocular.

95

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 181

Table of Contents

THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet

(In thousands)

April 30, 2004

Historical

April 30,

2004
Cooper

June 30,
2004

Ocular

Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma
CombinedA B C D E F G

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 20,731 $ 50,721 $ 71,452
Trade receivable, net 84,682 58,170 142,852
Marketable securities 2,372 �  2,372
Inventories 103,266 69,191 $ 16,300 188,757
Deferred tax assets 20,381 4,979 25,360
Other current assets 22,819 18,777 41,596

Total current assets 254,251 201,838 $ 16,300 472,389
Property, plant and equipment at
cost 138,776 143,014 $ (8,000) 273,790
Goodwill, net 308,448 44,533 $ 795,474 $ 78,620 $ 12,756 5,200 $ (16,300) 1,228,731
Other intangible assets, net 26,417 12,756 30,000 (12,756) 56,417
Deferred tax asset 12,667 �  (2,677) 2,800 12,790
Other assets 4,194 4,468 $ (334,155) 334,155 $ 8,400 17,062

$ 744,753 $ 406,609 $ (334,155) $ 1,156,952 $ 78,620 $ 8,400 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 2,061,179

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 23,877 $ 398 $ 24,275
Accounts payable 13,658 10,547 24,205
Accrued acquisition costs 12,943 �  $ 50,000 62,943
Accrued income taxes 23,198 9,273 32,471
Other current liabilities 39,792 49,184 88,976

Total current liabilities 113,468 69,402 50,000 232,870
Long-term debt and other
noncurrent liabilities 154,872 3,052 553,476 $ 39,310 $ 8,400 759,110

Total liabilities 268,340 72,454 603,476 39,310 8,400 991,980

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.10 par value 3,325 25 $ (25) 976 69 4,370
Additional paid-in capital 320,671 119,252 (119,252) 552,500 39,241 912,412

18,163 16,874 (16,874) 18,163

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 182

Accumulated other
comprehensive income and other
Retained earnings 143,230 198,004 (198,004) 143,230
Treasury stock at cost (8,976) (8,976)

Total stockholders� equity 476,413 334,155 (334,155) 553,476 39,310 1,069,199

$ 744,753 $ 406,609 $ (334,155) $ 1,156,952 $ 78,620 $ 8,400 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 2,061,179

See summary of the pro forma adjustments reflected in the unaudited pro forma

consolidated condensed financial statements on pp. 94 and 95.

96

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 183

Table of Contents

THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statements of Income

(In thousands, except per share figures)

Twelve Months Ended October 31, 2003

Historical

Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma

Combined

Fiscal Year
Ended

October 31,
2003

Fiscal Year
Ended

December 31,
2003

Cooper Ocular H I J K L M N

Net sales $ 411,790 $ 310,563 $ 722,353
Cost of sales 146,588 143,391 $ (950) $ 16,300 305,329

Gross profit 265,202 167,172 950 (16,300) 417,024
Selling, general and
administrative
expense 162,852 114,320 277,172
Research and
development expense 5,573 6,133 11,706
Amortization of
intangibles 1,535 1,328 (1,328) $ 2,000 3,535
Restructuring and
related expense �  10,858 10,858

Operating income 95,242 34,533 950 (16,300) 1,328 (2,000) 113,753
Interest expense 6,964 634 $ 27,506 35,104
Other income, net 2,209 2,475 4,684

Income before
income taxes 90,487 36,374 950 (16,300) 1,328 (2,000) (27,506) 83,333
Provision for income
taxes 21,717 9,820 $ (10,670) 20,867

Net income $ 68,770 $ 26,554 $ 950 $ (16,300) $ 1,328 $ (2,000) $ (27,506) $ 10,670 $ �  $ 62,466

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 2.20 $ 1.50
Diluted $ 2.13 $ 1.46
Number of shares
used to compute
earnings per share:
Basic 31,226 10,452 41,678
Diluted 32,274 10,452 42,726

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 184

See summary of the pro forma adjustments reflected in the unaudited pro forma

consolidated condensed financial statements on pp. 94 and 95.

97

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 185

Table of Contents

THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statements of Income

(In thousands, except per share figures)

Six Months Ended April 30, 2004

Historical

Six Months
Ended

April 30,
2004

Cooper

Six Months
Ended

June 30,
2004

Ocular

Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma

CombinedH J K L M N

Net sales $ 230,286 $ 163,893 $ 394,179
Cost of sales 81,945 69,311 $ (557) 150,699

Gross profit 148,341 94,582 557 243,480
Selling, general and
administrative expense 92,114 62,946 155,060
Research and
development expense 2,747 4,408 7,155
Amortization of
intangibles 808 664 $ (664) $ 1,000 1,808
Restructuring and related
expense �  5,173 5,173

Operating income 52,672 21,391 557 664 (1,000) 74,284
Interest expense 2,979 258 $ 13,611 16,848
Other income (loss), net 1,662 (313) 1,349

Income before income
taxes 51,355 20,820 557 664 (1,000) (13,611) 58,785
Provision for income
taxes 11,301 5,207 $ (2,201) 14,307

Net income $ 40,054 $ 15,613 $ 557 $ 664 $ (1,000) $ (13,611) $ 2,201 $ �  $ 44,478

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.24 $ 1.04
Diluted $ 1.19 $ 1.01
Number of shares used to
compute earnings per
share:
Basic 32,359 10,452 42,811
Diluted 33,742 10,452 44,194

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 186

See summary of the pro forma adjustments reflected in the unaudited pro forma

consolidated condensed financial statements on pp. 94 and 95.

98

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 187

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF COOPER CAPITAL STOCK

The following is a summary of the material terms of Cooper�s capital stock. Because it is only a summary, it does not contain all the information
that may be important to you. Accordingly, you should read carefully the more detailed provisions of the restated certificate of incorporation of